## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:   |  | NEW ASSIGNMENT  |                |
|--|--|---|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  |  | ASSIGNMENT  |                |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA   |  |   |                |
|  | ١  | lame  | Execution Date |
| Luis M. Ortiz  |  |   | 03/05/2012     |
| Richard H. Krukar  |  |   | 03/05/2012     |
| Kermit Lopez   |  |   | 03/05/2012     |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA   |  |   |                |
| Name: Flick  | FlickIntel, LLC  |   |                |
|  | 117 Bryn Mawr Dr. SE   |   |                |
|  | Albuquerque  |   |                |
|  | NEW MEXICO   |   |                |
| Postal Code: 8710  | )6   |   |                |
| Application Number: 13413  |  | 859   |                |
| Property Type Application Number: 13413  |  | Number<br>859   |                |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA  |  |   |                |
| Fax Number: (505)314-1307  |  |   |                |
| Phone:   | 505-314-1310   |   |                |
|  | 505-314-1310   |   |                |
| Email:   | docketing@olpa   |   |                |
| Email:<br><i>Correspondence will be sent</i>   | docketing@olpa   | atentlaw.com<br>dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent                         | via            |
| Email:<br><i>Correspondence will be sent</i><br><i>US Mail.</i>  | docketing@olpa<br>to the e-mail ad   | dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent   | via            |
| Email:<br><i>Correspondence will be sent</i>   | docketing@olpa   | dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent<br>Z, PLLC                              | via            |
| Email:<br><i>Correspondence will be sent</i><br><i>US Mail.</i><br>Correspondent Name:                                       | docketing@olpa<br><i>to the e-mail ad</i><br>ORTIZ & LOPE<br>P.O. BOX 4484               | dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent<br>Z, PLLC                              | via            |
| Email:<br><i>Correspondence will be sent</i><br><i>US Mail.</i><br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:                    | docketing@olpa<br><i>to the e-mail ad</i><br>ORTIZ & LOPE<br>P.O. BOX 4484<br>ALBUQUERQL | <i>dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i><br>Z, PLLC                       | via            |
| Email:<br><i>Correspondence will be sent</i><br><i>US Mail.</i><br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4: | docketing@olpa<br><i>to the e-mail ad</i><br>ORTIZ & LOPE<br>P.O. BOX 4484<br>ALBUQUERQL | dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent<br>Z, PLLC<br>IE, NEW MEXICO 87196-4484 | <i>via</i>     |

.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## Attorney Docket No.: 1000-2728

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled METHOD, SYSTEM AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR OBTAINING AND DISPLAYING SUPPLEMENTAL DATA ABOUT A DISPLAYED MOVIE, SHOW, EVENT OR VIDEO GAME (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application id being filed concurrently herewith.

This patent application is a continuation of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/345,382 entitled "Method, System and Processor-Readable Media for Bidirectional Communications and Data Sharing Between Wireless Hand Held Devices and Multimedia Display Systems," which was filed on January 6, 2012, which is incorporated herein by reference in its entirety. U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/345,382 claims the benefit under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) of U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 61/581,226 entitled, "Method, System and Processor-Readable Media for Bidirectional Communications and Data Sharing Between Wireless Hand Held Devices and Multimedia Display Systems," which was filed on December 29, 2011 and is incorporated herein by reference in its entirety. U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/345,382 also claims the benefit under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) of U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 61/539,945 entitled, "FlickIntel System Elements, Modules, Properties and Capabilities," which was filed on September 27, 2011 and is incorporated herein by reference in its entirety. This patent application is also a continuation of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/976,148, which was filed on December 22, 2010, and which is incorporated herein by reference in its entirety. U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/976,148 claims the benefit under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) of U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/291,837, entitled "System and Method for Obtaining Background Data Associated With a Movie, Show or Live Sporting Event," which was filed on December 31, 2009 and which is incorporated herein by reference in its entirety. U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/976,148 also claims the benefit under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) of U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/419,268, entitled "FlickIntel Annotation Systems and Webcast Infrastructure," which was filed on December 3, 2010, and which is incorporated herein by reference in its entirety.

FlickIntel, LLC ("FlickIntel"), a New Mexico company, having an address at 117 Bryn Mawr Dr. S.E., Albuquerque, NM 87106, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives, is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to FlickIntel the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries; and

(1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to FlickIntel;

- (2) agree that FlickIntel may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by FlickIntel; and
- (4) authorize FlickIntel to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

PATENT REEL: 027819 FRAME: 0841

Seri n.C.

Luis M. Ortiz

Date: March 5, 2012

**Richard H. Krukar** 

Date: March 5, 2012

Kermit Lo

Kermit Lopez

Date: March 5, 2012

Attorney Docket No. 1000-2728 Assignment

> PATENT REEL: 027819 FRAME: 0842

**RECORDED: 03/07/2012**